507113401 02/04/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7160241

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA	·					
		Na	me			Executio	on Date
FRIEDEMANN SCHREIBER						05/16/201	8
MARIO ARNOLD						10/16/201	8
RECEIVING PARTY	(DATA						
Name:	OLYM	PUS WIN	TER & IBE GMBH				
Street Address:	KUEHS	STRASSI	E 61				
City:	НАМВ	URG					
State/Country:	GERM	ANY					
Postal Code:	D2204	5					
PROPERTY NUMB	уре	- 	Number				
		-					
	· •	1765001					
Property Ty Application Numbe	er:						
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	er:	1765001	3				
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	er: CE DATA vill be sent to	1765001 (612)339 o the e-n	3 9-3061 nail address first; if tha				sent
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	er: CE DATA vill be sent to	1765001 (612)339 o the e-n d; if that	3 9-3061 nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will				sent
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i>	er: CE DATA vill be sent to	1765001 (612)339 o the e-n d; if that 1612373	3 9-3061 nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will				sent
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	ce DATA CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided	(612)339 (612)339 o the e-n d; if that 1612373 request(3 9-3061 nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will 66900	be sen	t via US	S Mail.	sent
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	ce DATA CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided	(612)339 (612)339 o the e-n d; if that 1612373 request(3 9-3061 nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will 6900 ⊉slwip.com GMAN, LUNDBERG & V	be sen	t via US	S Mail.	sent
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat	ce DATA CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided	(612)339 o the e-n d; if that 1612373 request@ SCHWE P.O. BO	3 9-3061 nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will 6900 ⊉slwip.com GMAN, LUNDBERG & V	be sen VOESS	t via US	S Mail.	sent
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provideo me:	(612)339 o the e-n d; if that 1612373 request SCHWE P.O. BO MINNEA	3 9-3061 nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will 96900 ⊋slwip.com GMAN, LUNDBERG & V X 2938	be sen VOESS	t via US	S Mail.	sent
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	T NUMBER:	(612)339 o the e-n d; if that 1612373 request@ SCHWE P.O. BO MINNEA	3 9-3061 nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will 6900 ⊉slwip.com GMAN, LUNDBERG & V X 2938 .POLIS, MINNESOTA 55	be sen VOESS	t via US	S Mail.	sent
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	T NUMBER:	(612)339 o the e-n d; if that 1612373 request@ SCHWE P.O. BO MINNEA 54 JE	3 9-3061 nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will 9900 ⊉slwip.com GMAN, LUNDBERG & V X 2938 .POLIS, MINNESOTA 55 09.090US3	be sen VOESS	t via US	S Mail.	sent
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:	(612)339 o the e-n d; if that 1612373 request@ SCHWE P.O. BO MINNEA 54 JE JE	3 9-3061 9ail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will 66900 ⊋slwip.com GMAN, LUNDBERG & V X 2938 .POLIS, MINNESOTA 55 .09.090US3 ENNIFER KERBER	be sen VOESS	t via US	S Mail.	sent

source=OWI ASG#page1.tif

source=OWI ASG#page2.tif

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: GRAVITY PLUG AND CONNECTOR

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION:
The attached application; or X The United States Application Number 16/610,905, filed on June 1, 2017.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the aboveidentified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:
Friedemann Schreiber		OLYMPUS WINTER & IBE GMBH
Ulmenstrasse 21		Kuehnstrasse 61
Hamburg, D-22299		Hamburg D-22046
Germany		
Nationality: DE		State or Country of Formation: DE

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 15/610,905, filed on June 1, 2017 including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, and to Provisional Application No. 62/354,172, filed June 24, 2016, (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

inventor's Signature	J.	Residence:	Hamburg 022299 DE
Date:	Friederhann Schreiber	Post Office Address:	Uimenstrasse 21 Hamburg D22299 DE
Citizenship: 1.Frad	DE SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIC	BAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASS	IGNMENT
Whose full post office	address is: <u>She Aem >< 4m</u> Street, City, Postal Co		
io be the inventor nar [ی]Signed at:	nat I was personally present and did see ned in the attached assignment, duly sig <u>manash. 22235 ()</u> day of <u>Oc. h. 5 -</u> , 20 Subscrit	n and execute the same for the purj	is personally known or identified to me boses therein stated.

3

Practitioner's Docket No. 1663.092US2 (G0443-US2)

PATENT

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: GRAVITY PLUG AND CONNECTOR

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: - The attached application; or X The United States Application Number 15/610,905 filed on June 1,2017.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the aboveidentified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:
Mario Arnold		OLYMPUS WINTER & IBE GMBH
Rheinstrasse 8		Kuehnstrasse 61
Teltow, 14513		Hamburg D-22045
Germany		
Nationality: DE		State or Country of Formation: DE

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 15/610,905 filed on June 1, 2017 including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries and to Provisional Application No. 62/354,172, filed June 24, 2016, (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all perlinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Inventor's Signature

Date:

4 Arrold 16.10 2018

Residence:	Teltow 14513 DE
Post Office Address:	Rheinstrasse 8 Teltow 14513 DE

Citizenship:

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

1 tindrear Northe

DE

Whose full post office address is: Am Vice Ting AV, 14463 Bally, 60mm my Street, City, Postal Code, Country

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see <u>Mavio Avhold</u> who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated. Signed at: <u>()STE</u>, <u>Kheinstrik</u>, <u>14S4Sie(Verv.</u> <u>Bev</u> m. <u>N</u>y

1

Signed at: 0576, 8697370, 0, On this 16 day of 0000, 20472018

Subscribing Witness

PATENT REEL: 058894 FRAME: 0592

RECORDED: 02/04/2022